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BETTS, PATTERSON & MINES P.S. Hon. Justin L. Quackenbush
Christopher W. Tompkins (WSBA #11686)
CTompkins@bpmlaw.com
701 Pike Street, Suite 1400
Seattle, WA 98101-3927

BLANK ROME LLP
Henry F. Schuelke III (admitted pro hac vice)
HSchuelke@blankrome.com
600 New Hampshire Ave NW
Washington, DC 20037

James T. Smith (admitted pro hac vice)
Smith-jt@blankrome.com
Brian S. Paszamant (admitted pro hac vice)
Paszamant@blankrome.com
One Logan Square, 130 N. 18th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Attorneys for Defendants Mitchell and Jessen

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON

AT SPOKANE

SULEIMAN ABDULLAH SALIM,
MOHAMED AHMED BEN SOUD,
OBAID ULLAH (as personal
representative of GUL RAHMAN),

Plaintiffs,
vs.

JAMES ELMER MITCHELL and
JOHN "BRUCE" JESSEN,

Defendants.

NO. 2:15-CV-286-JLQ

SUPPLEMENT TO REPLY
MEMORANDUM RE
MOTION TO COMPEL IMEs
AND DEPOSITIONS, AND
FOR RELIEF FROM
RELATED DEADLINES

Without Oral Argument
January 7, 2017
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Defendants James Elmer Mitchell and John Jessen submit this Supplement

to their Reply Memorandum re Motion to Compel IMEs and Depositions, and for

Relief from Related Deadlines [ECF No. 114] in response to the suggestion that

medical examinations and/or depositions of plaintiffs occur in Istanbul, Turkey.

38 people were killed and 136 injured in two explosions in Istanbul on Saturday,

December 10, 2016. See,

http://www.nytimes.com/2016/12/10/world/europe/istanbul-is-rocked-by-2-

explosions-possibly-targeting-police-

officers.html?hp&action=click&pgtype=Homepage&clickSource=story-

heading&module=first-column-region&region=top-news&WT.nav=top-

news&_r=0

DATED this 12th day of December, 2016.

BLANK ROME LLP

By s/ Brian S. Paszamant
James T. Smith, admitted pro hac vice
smith-jt@blankrome.com
Brian S. Paszamant, admitted pro hac vice
paszamant@blankrome.com
Blank Rome LLP
130 N 18th Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Henry F. Schuelke III, admitted pro hac vice
hschuelke@blankrome.com
Blank Rome LLP
600 New Hampshire Ave NW
Washington, DC 20037
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Christopher W. Tompkins, WSBA #11686
ctompkins@bpmlaw.com
Betts, Patterson & Mines, P.S.
701 Pike St, Suite 1400
Seattle, WA 98101

Attorneys for Defendants Mitchell and Jessen
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 12th day of December, 2016, I submitted

electronically for filing the foregoing document with the Clerk of Court using the

CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the following:

Emily Chiang
echiang@aclu-wa.org
ACLU of Washington Foundation
901 Fifth Ave, Suite 630
Seattle, WA 98164

Paul Hoffman
hoffpaul@aol.com
Schonbrun Seplow Harris & Hoffman, LLP
723 Ocean Front Walk, Suite 100
Venice, CA 90291

Andrew I. Warden
Andrew.Warden@usdoj.gov
Senior Trial Counsel
Timothy A. Johnson
Timothy.Johnson4@usdoj.gov
Trial Attorney
United States Department of Justice
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
20 Massachusetts Ave NW
Washington, DC 20530

Steven M. Watt, admitted pro hac vice
swatt@aclu.org
Dror Ladin, admitted pro hac vice
dladin@aclu.org
Hina Shamsi, admitted pro hac vice
hshamsi@aclu.org
ACLU Foundation
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor
New York, NY 10007

Avram D. Frey, admitted pro hac vice
afrey@gibbonslaw.com
Daniel J. McGrady, admitted pro hac vice
dmcgrady@gibbonslaw.com
Kate E. Janukowicz, admitted pro hac vice
kjanukowicz@gibbonslaw.com
Lawrence S. Lustberg, admitted pro hac vice
llustberg@gibbonslaw.com
Gibbons PC
One Gateway Center
Newark, NJ 07102

By s/Karen Pritchard
Karen Pritchard
kpritchard@bpmlaw.com
Betts, Patterson & Mines, P.S.
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